SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3789/2024

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND ST, AHMEDABAD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHOLU KCL JPF JOINT VENTURE COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29025/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL) $\label{eq:condonation}$

Date: 12-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. H R Rao, Adv. Mr. A K Kaul, Adv. Mr. Suyash Pande, Adv. Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 1st April, 2024.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.4652/2022.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)